Meeting in relation to the Related Parties Offer, the issue of 42,001,540 New Shares at
$0.13 each and 21,000,770 New Options under the SPP and the Related Parties Offer, to
raise up to $5,460,200 (before costs) pursuant to this Prospectus;

(c) the issue of 34,763,997 New Options to the Placement Subscribers pursuant to this
Prospectus;

(d) the provision of the Loan and, assuming Shareholder approval is obtained at the General
Meeting in relation to the Loan Conversion Offer, the issue of 116,933,615 New Shares at a

17

deemed issue price of $0.13 each and 58,466,808 New Options under the Loan Conversion
Offer pursuant to this Prospectus; and

(e) costs of the Placement and Offers will be approximately $545,443.

Allowance has not been made for expenditure incurred in the normal course of business from 30 June
2018 to the Prospectus Date.

Altura Mining Limited
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2018

  Assuming 50% subscription
under SPP

Assuming 100% subscription
under SPP

 Audited 30
June 2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
unaudited 30

June 2018

Adjustments Pro Forma
unaudited 30

June 2018
 ($)’000 ($)’000 ($)’000 ($)’000 ($)’000

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 28,761 26,523 55,284 29,023 57,784

Trade and other receivables 2,242 - 2,242 - 2,242

Held to maturity investments 52 - 52 - 52

Inventories 1 - 1 - 1

Current tax prepaid 295 - 295 - 295

Other current assets 384 - 384 - 384

Assets classified as held for sale 9,271 - 9,271 - 9,271

Total current assets 41,006 26,523 67,529 29,023 70,029

Non-current assets

Available for sale financial
assets

4,018 - 4,018 - 4,018

Property, plant and equipment 694 - 694 - 694

Exploration and evaluation 1,595 - 1,595 - 1,595

Mine development at cost 221,562 - 221,562 - 221,562

Total non- current assets 227,869 - 227,869 - 227,869

Total assets 268,875 26,523 295,398 29,023 297,898

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 22,713 - 22,713 - 22,713

Borrowings - - - - -

Short term provisions 1,158 - 1,158 - 1,158

Liabilities classified as held for
sale

1,846 - 1,846 - 1,846

Total current liabilities 25,717 - 25,717 - 25,717

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 145,887 - 145,887 - 145,887

Provisions 3,918 - 3,918 - 3,918

Total non-current liabilities 149,805 - 149,805 - 149,805

Total liabilities 175,522 - 175,522 - 175,522

Net assets 93,353 26,523 119,876 29,023 122,376

EQUITY

Contributed equity 192,893 26,523 219,416 29,023 221,916

Reserves 3,502 - 3,502 - 3,502

Accumulated losses (103,340) - (103,340) - (103,340)

Capital and reserves attributable
to owners of Altura Mining
Limited

93,055 26,523 119,578 29,023 122,078

Non-controlling interest 298 - 298 - 298

Total equity 93,353 26,523 119,876 29,023 122,376

18

3.6 Potential dilutive effect of convertible securities

The table below sets out the potential dilutive effect on Shareholders if Shares are issued on the
exercise of all existing Options and all proposed New Options following completion of the Offers.

Event Number of Shares
pre- issue

Shares issued on
Option exercise

Number of
Shares post-
issue

Dilution
(rounded)

50% subscription under the SPP

Exercise of existing
unquoted Options

2,029,598,854 5,784,846 2,035,383,700 0.28%

Exercise of New
Options issued
under the
Placement Options
Offer

2,029,598,854 34,763,997 2,064,362,851 1.68%

Exercise of New
Options issued
under the Loan
Conversion Offer

2,029,598,854 58,466,808 2,088,065,662 2.80%

Exercise of New
Options issued
under the Related
Parties Offer

2,029,598,854 1,770,000 2,031,368,854 0.09%

Exercise of New
Options issued
under the SPP Offer

2,029,598,854 9,615,385 2,039,214,239 0.47%

100% subscription under the SPP

Exercise of existing
unquoted Options

2,048,829,624 5,784,846 2,054,614,470 0.28%

Exercise of New
Options issued
under the
Placement Options
Offer

2,048,829,624 34,763,997 2,083,593,621 1.67%

Exercise of New
Options issued
under the Loan
Conversion Offer

2,048,829,624 58,466,808 2,107,296,432 2.77%

Exercise of New
Options issued
under the Related
Parties Offer

2,048,829,624 1,770,000 2,050,599,624 0.09%

Exercise of New
Options issued
under the SPP Offer

2,048,829,624 19.230.770 2,068,060,394 0.93%

Note:
The interests shown in the table above assume that:
1. the existing Options do not lapse prior to exercise or conversion; and
2. other Shares are not issued prior to exercise of Options.

19

4. RISK FACTORS

4.1 Introduction

Activities in the Company and its controlled entities, as in any business, are subject to risks which may
impact upon the Company’s future performance. There can be no guarantee that the Company will
achieve its stated objectives.

Potential investors should read the entire Prospectus and review announcements made by the